

Connecticut State University System

39 Woodland Street • Hartford, CT 06105-2337 • 860-493-0000 • www.ctstateu.edu

BR# 10-40

RESOLUTION

honoring

ALEX RODRIGUEZ

May 13, 2010

WHEREAS, Alex Rodriguez was elected to the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System by his fellow students in a special election held at Central Connecticut State University in 2009; and

WHEREAS, Throughout his service as a Trustee, Mr. Rodriguez served honorably as a member of the Student Life Committee, participated conscientiously in the work of the Board and has contributed thoughtful insights from the perspective of a student as well as from the perspective of a citizen, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Rodriguez has demonstrated a faithful commitment to the welfare of present and future students, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Rodriguez' service on the Board of Trustees concludes effective June 30, 2010, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System expresses to Alex Rodriguez its appreciation for his many contributions to the work of the Board and extends to him its best wishes for a rewarding and fulfilling future.

A Certified True Copy:

Karl J. Krapek, Chairman

David G. Carter, Chancellor